KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 4 " Gas Cathering System: Shwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: Sec. 11 Twp. 30 R. 15 Vel W Line Sec. 11 Twp. 30 R. 15	Check Applicable Boxes:	
Gas Cathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: Spot Location:		Effective Date of Transfer: 3-21-06
Gas Cathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: Spot Location:	✓ Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 4 **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 87/50 /35853
Saltweiter Disposal Well - Permit No: Spot Location:	Gas Gathering System:	1
Spot Location:	Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E28.077 Entire Project: Vote No. Number of Injection Wells No. Number Number Number No. Number Number No. Number N	Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	
Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells 3 Field Name: Neodesha "Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. II Drill Pit. WO or Haw) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling QE Past Operator's License No. 9313 / Contact Person: James D. Lorenz Past Operator's License No. 9313 / Past Operator's License No. 9313 / Past Operator's Name & Address: James D. Lorenz Phone: £29.328-4433 Phone: £29.328-4433 Date: 3 - 2 / O Signature: Signature: RESONACES, Lice. Oil / Gas Purchaser: BLENESTEM PIPELINE, LLC. Date: Y - 2 O - 0 6 Signature: Description Workover Person: Power of the Signature of the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy LLC is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: 28 077 Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Date: 9 - 10.07 Date: 4 - 10.07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 2 20.07	feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Production Zone(s): Bartlesville Injection Zone(s): Bartlesville Injection Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Must Be Completed. Injection Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Must Be Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Mu	Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E-28,077	
Production Zone(s): Bartlesville Injection Zone(s): Bartlesville Injection Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Must Be Completed. Injection Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Must Be Zone(s): PSZ*-958' Size Two Mu	Entire Project: Yes No	County: Wilson
Surface Pit Permit No.:	Number of Injection Wells 3	
Surface Pit Permit No.: Get from N / S Line of Section	Field Name: Neodesha	050, 050,
(API No. il Drill Pit. WO or Haur) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Of.	1	injection Zone(s):
Past Operator's License No. 9313 / Contact Person: JamesD.Lorenz Phone: 620-328-4433 Phone: 620-328-4433 Date: 3 - 2 1 - 0 New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC P.O. Box55/149 Benedict Road Benedict, Kansas 66714 Title: Owner Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy, LLC is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: 28 077 Recommended action: Permit No.: 28 077 Recommended	Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	
Past Operator's Name & Address: James D. Lorenz Phone: 620-328-4433 Date: 3-21-06 Title: Owner New Operator's License No. 33739 / Contact Person: DougLamb New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC P.O. Box 55/149 Benedict Road Benedict, Kansas 66714 Date: 4-20-0 6 Signature: 4-20-0	Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's Name & Address: James D. Lorenz Phone: 620-328-4433 Date: 3-21-06 Title: Owner New Operator's License No. 33739 / Contact Person: DougLamb New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC P.O. Box 55/149 Benedict Road Benedict, Kansas 66714 Date: 4-20-0 6 Signature: 4-20-0	Past Operator's License No. 9313 /	Contact Person:James D. Lorenz
Date: 3 - 2 1 - 0 Title: Owner Signature: Signature: Signature: DougLamb New Operator's License No. 33739 Contact Person: DougLamb New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC		Phone: 620-328-4433
New Operator's License No. 33739 New Operator's License No. 33739 New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC P.O. Box55/149 Benedict Road Benedict, Kansas 66714 Title: Owner Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy, LLC is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No. 2-28 077. Recommended action: Date: 9-10-07 Date: 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 9-2007 PRODUCTION SEP 1 9-2007 PRODUCTION SEP 1 9-2007 PRODUCTION SEP 1 9-2007		Note: 3-21-06
New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC Phone: 620-698-2150 Cofffynille Resources, LLC. Pid Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Indicated Signature Phone: 620-698-2150 Cofffynille Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: 4-20-06 Signature: Date: 4-20-06 Signature: 4-20-06 Signatu	Title: Owner	
New Operator's Name & Address: SEK Energy, LLC Phone: 620-698-2150 Cofffynille Resources, LLC. Pid Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Indicated Signature Phone: 620-698-2150 Cofffynille Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: District Resources, LLC. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Bluester Pipeline, LLC. Date: 4-20-06 Signature: 4-20-06 Signature: Date: 4-20-06 Signature: 4-20-06 Signatu	New Operator's License No. 33739	Contact Person: DougLamb
P.O. Box 55/149 Benedict Road Oil / Gas Purchaser: BLUESTEM PIPELINE, ILC. Date: Y-20-06 Signature: Douglas Clark Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy, LLC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: 28 077. Recommended action: permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.: Date: 4-10-07 Barkan Ment one of the Authorized Signature		Phone: 620-698-2150
Benedict, Kansas 66714 Title: Owner Signature: Description Commission Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		COFFFYYILLE RESOURCES, LLC.
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		4-20-01
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		Date.
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy, LLC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permit No.: Date: 9-10-07 Barbara Montainer Date: Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10-07	Title: Owner	Signature: Nouglas X Xami
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. SEK Energy, LLC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permit No.: Date: 9-10-07 Barbara Montainer Date: Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10-07	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has been	
SEK Energy, LLC is acknowled as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permit No.: ————————————————————————————————————	noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-28 077 Recommended action: Date: 9-10-07 Date:	Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-28 077 Recommended action: Date: 9-10-07 Date:	SEK Energy, LLC is acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the
Date: 9-10.07 Barbara Montromery Date: Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10.07	~	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Date: 9-10.07 Sarbara Montromery Date: Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10.07	Permit No.: 28077 . Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10-07		
DISTRICT EPR 9-10-07 PRODUCTION SEP 1 0 2007 UIC 9-10-07	Date: 4-10.07 Barbara Montjoney	
		2 15 5 7
	Digitalot EFA	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED



Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 223268

* Lease Name: Bauman West Location: See Attached Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status (YR DRLD/PRE '67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) /5-205-2/596v unknown Circle 4-C 775" 1375 Gas **Producing** 15-205-19418_v Unknown 4-B 260:475 1400' FELFW Gas Producing 205-22033-00-01 W-1 -28,077 4950' 4950' lnj. Jnj. (FSD)FNL 15-205-19172-00-01 4615' FSIJ/FNL **OW-1** E-28,077 4960' Inj. AI 15-205-21737-00-01/ E-28.07 C-1 4455' FSD/FNL 5125' FED/FWL Inj. lni. AIWIW-1/#2 15-205-25438-0000 Oil 4620 FSD FNL 4950' FED FWI **Producing** 1-A 15-205-22035-0000 SLIFNL 5115'- FEDFWL Oil **Producing** 15-205-22036-0000° 2-A 51151 FSDFNL 47851 FELYFWL Oil Flowing 1-B 15-205-21735-0000 4785 FSL/FNL 5115'. FEL/FWL Oil **Producing** 2-B 15-205-21736-0000v 4785 4785'-Oil Flowing RSD/FNL 2-C 4455 FSD/FNL 4785' FED/FWL Oil **Producing** 1-D 15-205-21738-0000 5115' FEIVEWL 4125! Oil **Producing** 2-D 15-205-21750-0000 v 4125! SUFNL 4785'. Oil Flowing 3-D 4125'. 15-205-21796-0000*°* 4455' Oil TA'D (FSI)/FNL /5-205-19419 v unknown <u>∦エル</u> unable to locate 5-D 4125 3135 Oil FELFWL Corrections per FSL/FNL FSL/FNL FEL/FWI FSL/FNL __ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RECEIVED FSL/FNL __ FEL/FWL SFP 0 4 2007 FSL/FNL __ FEL/FWL CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA KS FSL/FNL _ ___ FEL/FWL FSL/FNL _ _____ FEL/FWL

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

RE: Bauman Lease

Legal Description:

TRACT I: The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) South and West of the Verdigris River, AND All the part laying West of the Verdigris River, EXCEPT a Two (2) feet strip adjoining the River in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Five (5), Township Thirty (30) South, Range Sixteen (16) East of the (6th) Principal Meridian, in Wilson County, Kansas.

TRACT II: The North Half (N/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty (30) South, Range (15) East, less the following tract: Beginning at a point 685.0 feet West of the Northeast corner of the NW/4 of Section Eleven (11), Township Thirty (30), Range Fifteen (15) East of the 6th P.M., in Wilson County, Kansas, thence South 9 37' East a distance of 141.9 feet, thence South 8 00' West, 137.8', thence South 24 28' West, 155.0 feet, thence South 13 11' East, 384.5 feet, thence South 7 30' East, 253.4 feet, thence South 1 40' East, 276.0 feet, to the South line of the NE/4 of the NW/4, thence West 280.0 feet to the center of River, thence Northerly along the center of River to a point 495.0 feet West and 150.0 feet South of the point beginning, thence North 150.0 feet, thence East 495.0 feet West and 150.0 feet South of the point of beginning, thence North 150.0 feet, thence East 495.0 feet to the point of beginning, containing 10 acres more or less, Wilson County, Kansas.